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XVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -2a Etapa

SHIFTER

40 TREINO - SHIFTER
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 10:26:12

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km

01/03/2024 10:26 .

I
H N

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
14 48.744 +0.108 10:43:10.761 10 54.161 +5.159 10:42:19.71
(106) MATEUS CALEJAS 15 10:43:59.397 11 10:43:08.7"
1 1:04.005 +15.669 10:29:14.414 16 56.733 +8.097 10:44:56.130 12 53.730 +4.728 10:44:02.44
2 50.087 +1.751 10:30:04.501 17 50.190 +1.554 10:45:46.320 13 49.152 +0.150 10:44:51.6(
3 49.199 +0.863 10:30:53.700 18 51.923 +3.287 10:46:38.243
4 49.446 +1.110 10:31:43.146 (31) ADRIANO BUZAID
5 48.869 +0.533 10:32:32.015 (27) JOAO P. SOUZA 1 57.755 +8.724 10:27:36.5:
6 52.556 +4.220 10:33:24.571 1 1:00.596 +11.918 10:28:19.244 2 56.065 +7.034 10:28:32.5¢
7 48.857 +0.521 10:34:13.428 2 51.929 +3.251 10:29:11.173 3 50.375 +1.344 10:29:22.9¢
8 6:50.326 +6:01.990 10:41:03.754 3 49.742 +1.064 10:30:00.915 4 50.057 +1.026 10:30:13.0z
9 58.298 +9.962 10:42:02.052 4 49.424 +0.746 10:30:50.339 5 50.381 +1.350 10:31:03.4C
10 50.168 +1.832 10:42:52.220 5 49.206 +0.528 10:31:39.545 6 49.734 +0.703 10:31:53.1°
1 48.581 +0.245 10:43:40.801 6 50.205 +1.527 10:32:29.750 7 49.965 +0.934 10:32:43.1(
12 48.477 +0.141 10:44:29.278 7 49.885 +1.207 10:33:19.635 8 49.918 +0.887 10:33:33.01
13 10:45:17.614 8 49.724 +1.046 10:34:09.359 9 7:06.865 +6:17.834 10:40:39.8¢
14 48.612 +0.276 10:46:06.226 9 5:01.723 +4:13.045 10:39:11.082 10 1:02.978 +13.947 10:41:42.86
10 57.084 +8.406 10:40:08.166 11 50.800 +1.769 10:42:33.66€
(4) OLIN GALLI 1 49.553 +0.875 10:40:57.719 12 49.531 +0.500 10:43:23.1¢
1 1:09.088 +20.616 10:30:44.138 12 48.753 +0.075 10:41:46.472 13 10:44:12.27
2 1:06.080 +17.608 10:31:50.218 13 48.818 +0.140 10:42:35.290 14 49.261 +0.230 10:45:01.4¢
3 58.921 +10.449 10:32:49.139 14 10:43:23.968 15 49.278 +0.247 10:45:50.7¢
4 52.604 +4.132 10:33:41.743 15 54.010 +5.332 10:44:17.978 16 54.377 +5.346 10:46:45.14
5 51.492 +3.020 10:34:33.235 16 49.289 +0.611 10:45:07.267
6 49.782 +1.310 10:35:23.017 (10) ANDRE NICASTRO
7 49.092 +0.620 10:36:12.109 (222) WALDIR BELIZARIO 1 1:06.653 +17.555 10:29:58.6¢
8 48.958 +0.486 10:37:01.067 1 57.512 +8.728 10:29:09.305 2 1:02.728 +13.630 10:31:01.41
9 4:06.008 +3:17.536 10:41:07.075 2 50.653 +1.869 10:29:59.958 3 50.019 +0.921 10:31:51.4¢
10 58.378 +9.906 10:42:05.453 3 49.566 +0.782 10:30:49.524 4 10:32:40.5
1 49.690 +1.218 10:42:55.143 4 3:26.506 +2:37.722 10:34:16.030 5 10:53.206  +10:04.108 10:43:33.7¢
12 48.749 +0.277 10:43:43.892 5 1:00.734 +11.950 10:35:16.764
13 10:44:32.364 6 52.675 +3.891 10:36:09.439 (35) YURI ALVES
14 59.697 +11.225 10:45:32.061 7 49.235 +0.451 10:36:58.674 1 1:01.331 +12.204 10:27:25.7€
15 48.564 +0.092 10:46:20.625 8 48.967 +0.183 10:37:47.641 2 53.799 +4.672 10:28:19.5¢
9 3:20.328 +2:31.544 10:41:07.969 3 52.123 +2.996 10:29:11.6¢
(128) DANILO DIRANI 10 58.184 +9.400 10:42:06.153 4 49.931 +0.804 10:30:01.61
1 1:05.477 +16.936 10:29:20.306 " 49.478 +0.694 10:42:55.631 5 49.315 +0.188 10:30:50.9:
2 54.333 +5.792 10:30:14.639 12 49.250 +0.466 10:43:44.881 6 10:31:40.0¢
3 51.761 +3.220 10:31:06.400 13 10:44:33.665 7 49.508 +0.381 10:32:29.5€
4 49.583 +1.042 10:31:55.983 14 1:25.176 +36.392 10:45:58.841 8 6:14.256 +5:25.129 10:38:43.82
5 49.081 +0.540 10:32:45.064 15 49.590 +0.806 10:46:48.431 9 55.631 +6.504 10:39:39.45
6 48.987 +0.446 10:33:34.051 10 50.186 +1.059 10:40:29.6¢
7 48.961 +0.420 10:34:23.012 (386) GABRIEL MOURA 11 50.050 +0.923 10:41:19.6¢
8 5:10.131 +4:21.590 10:39:33.143 1 1:02.652 +13.768 10:28:26.980 12 52.522 +3.395 10:42:12.21
9 58.002 +9.461 10:40:31.145 2 50.682 +1.798 10:29:17.662 13 49.981 +0.854 10:43:02.1¢
10 50.880 +2.339 10:41:22.025 3 49.342 +0.458 10:30:07.004 14 49.647 +0.520 10:43:51.84
1 49.425 +0.884 10:42:11.450 4 49.284 +0.400 10:30:56.288
12 49.750 +1.209 10:43:01.200 5 10:31:45.172 (91) LUCCA CROCCE
13 48.700 +0.159 10:43:49.900 6 49.154 +0.270 10:32:34.326 1 1:04.276 +15.130 10:31:14.3¢
14 52.827 +4.286 10:44:42.727 7 49.109 +0.225 10:33:23.435 2 52.252 +3.106 10:32:06.6C
15 48.614 +0.073 10:45:31.341 8 48.909 +0.025 10:34:12.344 3 50.297 +1.151 10:32:56.9C
16 10:46:19.882 9 6:27.069 +5:38.185 10:40:39.413 4 3:44.075 +2:54.929 10:36:40.9¢
10 1:01.021 +12.137 10:41:40.434 5 4:31.404 +3:42.258 10:41:12.3€
(888) ALFREDINHO IBIAPINA 1" 1:30.533 +41.649 10:43:10.967 6 1:02.631 +13.485 10:42:15.01
1 58.004 +9.368 10:27:47.290 12 50.878 +1.994 10:44:01.845 7 53.177 +4.031 10:43:08.1¢
2 52.568 +3.932 10:28:39.858 13 2:07.337 +1:18.453 10:46:09.182 8 49.735 +0.589 10:43:57.92
3 50.039 +1.403 10:29:29.897 9 49.794 +0.648 10:44:47.72
4 49.592 +0.956 10:30:19.489 (311) JOAO CUNHA 10 49.185 +0.039 10:45:36.9(
5 49.359 +0.723 10:31:08.848 1 1:08.755 +19.753 10:30:44.251 1 10:46:26.0¢
6 49.175 +0.539 10:31:58.023 2 52.896 +3.894 10:31:37.147
7 49.324 +0.688 10:32:47.347 3 50.236 +1.234 10:32:27.383 (9) ARTHUR BERTONCELLO
8 49.119 +0.483 10:33:36.466 4 49.659 +0.657 10:33:17.042 1 57.849 +8.684 10:27:42.95
9 49.383 +0.747 10:34:25.849 5 49.201 +0.199 10:34:06.243 2 51.875 +2.710 10:28:34.8:
10 5:20.683 +4:32.047 10:39:46.532 6 4:35.727 +3:46.725 10:38:41.970 3 50.450 +1.285 10:29:25.27
1 55.716 +7.080 10:40:42.248 7 1:02.903 +13.901 10:39:44.873 4 50.041 +0.876 10:30:15.31
12 50.701 +2.065 10:41:32.949 8 51.467 +2.465 10:40:36.340 5 4:37.278 +3:48.113 10:34:52.5¢
13 49.068 +0.432 10:42:22.017 9 49.215 +0.213 10:41:25.555 6 56.671 +7.506 10:35:49.26
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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

IXVII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2024 -2a Etapa

| SHIFTER ) Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
40 TREINO - SHIFTER 01/03/2024 10:26 .
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 10:26:12

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
7 50.572 +1.407 10:36:39.837 2 52.872 +3.047 10:28:49.501
8 49.523 +0.358 10:37:29.360 3 51.237 +1.412 10:29:40.738
9 49.249 +0.084 10:38:18.609 4 53.029 +3.204 10:30:33.767

10 m 10:39:07.774 5 51.000 +1.175 10:31:24.767

11 49.427 +0.262 10:39:57.201 6 50.436 +0.611 10:32:15.203

12 2:30.724 +1:41.559 10:42:27.925 7 50.295 +0.470 10:33:05.498

13 51.677 +2.512 10:43:19.602 8 50.061 +0.236 10:33:55.559

14 49.596 +0.431 10:44:09.198 9 50.321 +0.496 10:34:45.880

15 49.326 +0.161 10:44:58.524 10 50.073 +0.248 10:35:35.953

16 49.306 +0.141 10:45:47.830 1 3:41.378 +2:51.553 10:39:17.331

17 1:13.347 +24.182 10:47:01.177 12 1:06.717 +16.892 10:40:24.048

13 56.482 +6.657 10:41:20.530
(33) CRISTHIAN HELOU 14 50.623 +0.798 10:42:11.153
1 1:01.991 +12.698 10:27:42.805 15 50.329 +0.504 10:43:01.482
2 55.645 +6.352 10:28:38.450 16 57.483 +7.658 10:43:58.965
3 50.035 +0.742 10:29:28.485 17 50.735 +0.910 10:44:49.700
4 49583 +0.290 10:30:18.068 18 10:45:39.525
5 9:42.867 +8:53.574 10:40:00.935 19 49.956 +0.131 10:46:29.481
6 1:03.472 +14.179 10:41:04.407
7 53.481 +4.188 10:41:57.888 (69) MARCELO FERREIRA
8 49.604 +0.311 10:42:47.492 1 58.645 +8.360 10:28:01.162
9 49.412 +0.119 10:43:36.904 2 53.029 +2.744 10:28:54.191

10 10:44:26.197 3 51.449 +1.164 10:29:45.640

1 49.330 +0.037 10:45:15.527 4 51.017 +0.732 10:30:36.657

12 49.365 +0.072 10:46:04.892 5 50.885 +0.600 10:31:27.542

6 50.890 +0.605 10:32:18.432
(88) MARCO ANTONIO 7 50.294 +0.009 10:33:08.726
1 59.595 +10.173 10:28:04.098 8 50.457 +0.172 10:33:59.183
2 51.659 +2.237 10:28:55.757 9 50.448 +0.163 10:34:49.631
3 51.241 +1.819 10:29:46.998 [N 50285 | 10:35:39.916
4 50.542 +1.120 10:30:37.540 1 50.974 +0.689 10:36:30.890
5 50.229 +0.807 10:31:27.769
6 1:30.566 +41.144 10:32:58.335 (19) EDUARDO VIOLANTE
7 51.908 +2.486 10:33:50.243 1 1:01.134 +10.654 10:27:26.362
8 50.300 +0.878 10:34:40.543 2 53.863 +3.383 10:28:20.225
9 50.341 +0.919 10:35:30.884 3 52.094 +1.614 10:29:12.319

10 50.420 +0.998 10:36:21.304 4 50.576 +0.096 10:30:02.895

i 4:14.354 +3:24.932 10:40:35.658 5 50.762 +0.282 10:30:53.657

12 58.705 +9.283 10:41:34.363 6 50.984 +0.504 10:31:44.641

13 50.535 +1.113 10:42:24.898 7 50.809 +0.329 10:32:35.450

14 49.819 +0.397 10:43:114.717 8 10:33:25.930

Il 49.422 | 10:44:04.139

16 49.703 +0.281 10:44:53.842 (22) LUIS CARVALHO

17 49.480 +0.058 10:45:43.322 1 1:10.746 +19.916 10:29:26.400

2 53.342 +2.512 10:30:19.742

(20) WAGNER EBRAHIM 3 51.323 +0.493 10:31:11.065
1 58.289 +8.745 10:27:31.153 4 50.934 +0.104 10:32:01.999
2 52.482 +2.938 10:28:23.635 5 10:32:52.829
3 51.010 +1.466 10:29:14.645 6 50.902 +0.072 10:33:43.731
4 50.349 +0.805 10:30:04.994 7 51.204 +0.374 10:34:34.935
5 49.765 +0.221 10:30:54.759 8 50.992 +0.162 10:35:25.927
6 52.894 +3.350 10:31:47.653 9 51.281 +0.451 10:36:17.208
7 49.763 +0.219 10:32:37.416 10 2:30.448 +1:39.618 10:38:47.656
8 50.049 +0.505 10:33:27.465 1" 53.358 +2.528 10:39:41.014
9 49.907 +0.363 10:34:17.372 12 51.468 +0.638 10:40:32.482

10 5:27.456 +4:37.912 10:39:44.828 13 50.989 +0.159 10:41:23.471

1 59.587 +10.043 10:40:44.415 14 51.260 +0.430 10:42:14.731

12 51.044 +1.500 10:41:35.459 15 51.266 +0.436 10:43:05.997

13 49.916 +0.372 10:42:25.375 16 51.769 +0.939 10:43:57.766

14 49.854 +0.310 10:43:15.229 17 52.530 +1.700 10:44:50.296

15 52.150 +2.606 10:44:07.379 18 51.239 +0.409 10:45:41.535

16 49.720 +0.176 10:44:57.099 19 51.349 +0.519 10:46:32.884

17 10:45:46.643

(277) FERNANDO PENNA
1 1:06.269 +16.444 10:27:56.629
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